
CLASIFICACIÓNS:
Absoluta Feminina

Pos. Apelidos e nome Clube Cat. Beariz Poio Candeán Allariz T.(+3)
1 Lemat Cabral, Mª Belen Cidade de Lugo Fluvial V1f 5 2 1 1 4
2 Alvarez Regueiro, Maria Eva Club Triatlon Mar de Vigo Jnf 1 1 2 200 4
3 Coniglio Yetman, Flavia Julieta Tri. Arcade Inforhouse Santiago Abf 2 3 3 200 8
4 Deira Barcala, Silvia Club Olimpico de Vedra Abf 6 200 4 2 12
5 Garcia Lago, Lorena Universidade de Vigo Abf 3 200 200 200 403
6 Albaladejo Fernandez, Belen Tri. Galaico-Cidade de Pontevedra Abf 4 200 200 200 404
7 Miguez Lopez, Natalia A. D. Fogar Abf 7 200 200 200 407
8 Puga Fernandez, Maria Tri. Arcade Inforhouse Santiago Abf 8 200 200 200 408

Absoluta Masculina
Pos. Apelidos e nome Clube Cat. Beariz Poio Candeán Allariz T.(+3)

1 Pereyra, Angel Matias Cidade de Lugo Fluvial Abm 1 1 1 3 3
2 Gomez Sousa, Elpidio Beariz Triatlon Abm 4 6 200 1 11
3 Fernandez Moldes, Juan Francisco C.C. Monte Abaixo Abm 5 7 6 2 13
4 Ubeira Vidal, Fabian Triatlon Motobike Pontevedra Abm 7 22 7 6 20
5 De La Iglesia Creo, Maximino C.C. Monte Abaixo Abm 9 13 10 4 23
6 Ramos Vazquez, Jose Manuel Beariz Triatlon Abm 16 5 5 200 26
7 Rodriguez Paz, Alexandre Club Triatlon Morrazo Abm 10 10 8 200 28
8 Gonzalez Ojea, Manuel Cidade de Lugo Fluvial V1m 13 16 200 5 34
9 Jacome Mazas, Jose Ramon Triatlon Motobike Pontevedra V1m 8 9 17 200 34
10 Tarela Miramontes, Daniel C.C. Monte Abaixo Abm 14 11 15 200 40
11 Ramos Rodriguez, Eladio Triatlon Motobike Pontevedra Abm 18 18 18 7 43
12 Gondar Fontan, Alfonso C.C. Monte Abaixo Abm 20 200 13 10 43
13 Casanova Vazquez, Juan Jose Cidade de Lugo Fluvial V1m 15 17 11 200 43
14 Mosquera Carbon, Francisco Javier Club Triatlón Lalin Abm 23 23 12 200 58
15 Carmona Araujo, Miguel Angel Universidade de Vigo Abm 32 24 27 9 60
16 Dos Anjos Sendon, Angel C.C. Monte Abaixo Abm 22 25 200 15 62
17 Rodriguez Gonzalez, Javier Jose Clube Ciclista Monforte Jnm 35 20 200 14 69
18 Suarez Figueira, Jose Francisco C.C. Monte Abaixo Abm 25 35 200 13 73
19 Menendez Iglesias, Pablo A. D. Fogar V1m 28 31 14 200 73
20 Ubeira Vidal, Marcos Antonio Triatlon Motobike Pontevedra Abm 34 27 200 16 77
21 Uhia Maquieira, Ignacio C.C. Monte Abaixo Abm 40 32 20 26 78
22 Perez Garcia, Manuel Alberto Triatlon Motobike Pontevedra Abm 200 34 28 18 80
23 Fernandez Caride, Juan Carlos Beariz Triatlon V1m 33 36 31 27 91
24 Gomes De Macêdo, Andre Luiz Universidade de Vigo Abm 55 46 49 23 118
25 Gomez Rosales, Eladio Beariz Triatlon Abm 62 200 39 22 123
26 Andres Iglesias, Juan Jose Tri. Galaico-Cidade de Pontevedra Abm 66 54 37 33 124
27 Fernandez Luna, Cesar Augusto Clube Ciclista Monforte Abm 200 48 55 25 128
28 Perez Cameselle, Ricardo Licenza de 1 Día Abm 56 44 29 200 129
29 Fojo Outeiro, Alejandro Club Triatlón Lalin Abm 57 42 72 32 131
30 Coniglio Rivas, Rodolfo Enrique Tri. Arcade Inforhouse Santiago V1m 53 43 42 200 138
31 Vazquez Martinez, Jose Manuel Beariz Triatlon Abm 75 50 60 39 149
32 Rodriguez Casabiell, Santiago Licenza de 1 Día V1m 65 200 57 37 159
33 Requeijo Garcia, Manuel Club Triatlón Lalin V1m 71 58 59 200 188
34 Caamaño Nieto, Ruben Tri. Arcade Inforhouse Santiago Abm 200 2 2 200 204
35 Vazquez Gomez, Joaquin Tri. Galaico-Cidade de Pontevedra Abm 89 200 73 53 215
36 Diaz Iglesias, Juan Sebastian C.C. Monte Abaixo Abm 12 4 200 200 216
37 Deza Saez, Ringo C.C. Monte Abaixo Abm 6 12 200 200 218
38 Garcia Abalo, Francisco Javier Licenza de 1 Día V1m 200 14 200 8 222
39 Losada Fernandez, Jose Mª Licenza de 1 Día Abm 17 19 200 200 236
40 Gomez Bestilleiro, Jose Manuel Club Triatlón Lalin Abm 21 200 22 200 243
41 Rodriguez Sarmiento, Javier Beariz Triatlon V1m 27 200 200 19 246
42 Barciela Camiña, Manuel Licenza de 1 Día Abm 26 28 200 200 254



43 Leiro Esperon, Angel C.C. Monte Abaixo Abm 31 26 200 200 257
44 Gomez Iglesias, Jose Javier Licenza de 1 Día V1m 38 200 200 20 258
45 Iglesias Prado, Francisco Javier Tri. Arcade Inforhouse Santiago Abm 200 200 23 36 259
46 Lodeiro Rivas, Pablo Licenza de 1 Día Abm 29 30 200 200 259
47 Fernandez Alvarez, Evencio Licenza de 1 Día Abm 43 200 200 17 260
48 Portela Sobriño, Xose Anton Independientes Abm 200 200 35 29 264
49 Campos Dacosta, Eloy Beariz Triatlon Abm 45 200 200 24 269
50 Perez Novas, Miguel Licenza de 1 Día V1m 200 33 36 200 269
51 Carvajal Mosquera, Luis Delfin Beariz Triatlon V1m 51 200 200 21 272
52 Garcia Dominguez, Diego Licenza de 1 Día Abm 50 200 200 28 278
53 Reza Montenegro, Antonio Beariz Triatlon V1m 48 200 200 30 278
54 Gonzalez Espiñeira, Jose Placido Club Atletismo Porriño V1m 200 59 19 200 278
55 Triñanes Sanchez, Carlos Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 50 31 281
56 Carballido Sanfiz, Francisco Javier Cidade de Lugo Fluvial Abm 42 40 200 200 282
57 Garcia Vallejo, Juan Ignacio Universidade de Vigo V1m 41 200 200 44 285
58 Cavada Gutierrez, Antonio Manuel Triatlon Motobike Pontevedra Abm 44 41 200 200 285
59 Fariña Cerviño, Samuel Club Triatlón Lalin Abm 46 39 200 200 285
60 Campos Santiago, Angel Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 52 34 286
61 Valverde Dominguez, Ruben Universidade de Vigo Abm 200 47 41 200 288
62 Valiñas Martinez, Ramon Club Olimpico de Vedra Abm 200 45 44 200 289
63 Iglesias Barros, Alberto Universidade de Vigo Abm 58 200 200 35 293
64 Perez Rodriguez, Nacho Licenza de 1 Día V1m 200 55 200 41 296
65 Triñanes Sanchez, Gonzalo Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 51 45 296
66 Novo Regueira, Miguel Club Atletismo Porriño Abm 54 200 46 200 300
67 Gomez Arias, Javier Angel Cidade de Lugo Fluvial Abm 200 200 64 38 302
68 Triñanes Sanchez, Santiago Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 54 49 303
69 Diez Rodriguez, Mario Club Olimpico de Vedra Abm 200 53 56 200 309
70 Chaves González, Carlos Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 60 200 54 314
71 Lopez Quintela, Juan Carlos Licenza de 1 Día V1m 68 200 200 47 315
72 Recouso Garcia, Juan Carlos Tri. Arcade Inforhouse Santiago V1m 69 51 200 200 320
73 Couso Cambeiro, Aurelio Licenza de 1 Día Abm 79 200 200 43 322
74 Teijeiro Nuñez, Joaquin Tomas Universidade de Vigo V1m 70 52 200 200 322
75 Riobó Muiño, Adolfo Licenza de 1 Día V1m 76 200 200 50 326
76 Morais Acevedo, Jorge Licenza de 1 Día Jnm 200 56 70 200 326
77 Formoso Pato, Diego Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 81 51 332
78 Chao Fernandez, Nicolas Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 79 55 334
79 Rodriguez  Iglesias, Alberto Licenza de 1 Día Abm 88 200 200 58 346
80 Gonzalez Alonso, Jose Antonio Club Atletismo Porriño Abm 84 200 62 200 346
81 Gonzalez Yanez, Juan Francisco Tri. Arcade Inforhouse Santiago V1m 82 200 65 200 347
82 Quintas Barros, Jesus Carlos Beariz Triatlon Abm 94 200 200 60 354
83 Andrade Villar, Francisco Javier Licenza de 1 Día Abm 85 200 75 200 360
84 Troncoso Sobrino, Ramon Club Atletismo Porriño Abm 2 200 200 200 402
85 Pedreira Estevez, Alberto Licenza de 1 Día Jnm 200 200 3 200 403
86 Moran Gonzalez, Enrique Club Atletismo Porriño Abm 200 3 200 200 403
87 Piñeiro Lopez, Manuel Cidade de Lugo Fluvial Abm 3 200 200 200 403
88 Canosa Fernandez, Brais Tri. Arcade Inforhouse Santiago Abm 200 200 4 200 404
89 Candal Viqueira, Alberto Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 8 200 200 408
90 Pardo Leis, Jose Manuel T. Remeco Muralla Lugo Abm 200 200 9 200 409
91 Gonzalez Gonzalez, Carlos Licenza de 1 Día V1m 200 200 200 11 411
92 Amoedo Outeda, Juan Jose Club Atletismo Porriño Abm 11 200 200 200 411
93 Pazo Pazo, Martin Universidade de Vigo Abm 200 200 200 12 412
94 Abalo Rey, Jose Manuel Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 15 200 200 415
95 Hayden Doval, David Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 16 200 416
96 Borrajo Gutierrez, Luis Miguel Beariz Triatlon Abm 19 200 200 200 419
97 Herrera Alvarez, Javier Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 21 200 421
98 Curieses López, José Manuel Cidade de Lugo Fluvial Abm 200 21 200 200 421
99 Alvarez Rodriguez, Ramon Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 24 200 424

100 Carrillo Guerra, David Independientes Abm 24 200 200 200 424
101 Pereira Almuiña, Cesar Cristino Licenza de 1 Día V1m 200 200 25 200 425
102 Otero Fernandez, Daniel Tri. Galaico-Cidade de Pontevedra Abm 200 200 26 200 426
103 Leon Argibay, Miguel Licenza de 1 Día Jnm 200 29 200 200 429
104 Outerelo Cousiño, Pedro Pablo Club Atletismo Porriño V1m 200 200 30 200 430
105 Vila Abreu, Jose David Club Atletismo Porriño Abm 30 200 200 200 430
106 Nogueira Rodriguez, Adan Licenza de 1 Día Jnm 200 200 32 200 432
107 Castro Otero, Jose Enrique Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 33 200 433



108 Dominguez Lemos, Alberto Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 34 200 434
109 Daporta Mendez, Miguel Club Olimpico de Vedra Abm 36 200 200 200 436
110 Mena Valiño, Julian Licenza de 1 Día Abm 37 200 200 200 437
111 Vieitez Porto, Ismael Tri. Galaico-Cidade de Pontevedra Jnm 200 37 200 200 437
112 Barros Olveira, Jose Carlos Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 38 200 438
113 Graña Ramos, Anxo Tri. Galaico-Cidade de Pontevedra Abm 200 38 200 200 438
114 Castro Toucido, Ivan Tri. Galaico-Cidade de Pontevedra Jnm 39 200 200 200 439
115 Vazquez Vazquez, Oscar Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 200 40 440
116 Sousa Vidal, Alberto Licenza de 1 Día Jnm 200 200 40 200 440
117 Borrajo Vila, Félix Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 200 42 442
118 Leiros Carrera, Iago Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 43 200 443
119 Eguia Louzan, Marcos Licenza de 1 Día V1m 200 200 45 200 445
120 Outeiriño Iglesias, David Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 200 46 446
121 Perez Lorenzo, Daniel Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 47 200 447
122 Pego Fernandez, Alberto Tri. Arcade Inforhouse Santiago Abm 47 200 200 200 447
123 Brancati Alves, Pablo Alejo Beariz Triatlon Abm 200 200 200 48 448
124 Hidalgo Lugo, Enrique Jose Licenza de 1 Día V1m 200 200 48 200 448
125 Oliveira Bugarin, Miguel Angel Licenza de 1 Día Abm 49 200 200 200 449
126 Rodriguez Pereira, Marcos Antonio Club Atletismo Porriño Abm 200 49 200 200 449
127 Pazos Garcia, Manuel Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 200 52 452
128 Novoa Rodriguez, Damian Licenza de 1 Día Abm 52 200 200 200 452
129 Alvarez Bugarin, Eliseo Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 53 200 453
130 Rodriguez Martinez, Jose Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 200 56 456
131 Cid Sanchez, Daniel Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 200 57 457
132 Garcia Castro, Marcos C.C. Monte Abaixo Abm 200 57 200 200 457
133 Alvarez Costas, Francisco Javier Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 58 200 458
134 Quintas Vila, Borja Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 200 59 459
135 Maeso Sanchez, Ivan Licenza de 1 Día Abm 59 200 200 200 459
136 Mariño Carreño, Manuel Mª Licenza de 1 Día V1m 60 200 200 200 460
137 Santos-Ascarza Bacariza, Jose Luis Beariz Triatlon Abm 200 200 200 61 461
138 Alvarez Seco, David Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 61 200 461
139 Ferraces Regueiro, Jose Triatlón Ferrol V1m 61 200 200 200 461
140 Fernandez Saavedra, David Club Atletismo Porriño Abm 200 200 63 200 463
141 Lopez Represas, Antonio Licenza de 1 Día V1m 63 200 200 200 463
142 Rodriguez Otero, Modesto Beariz Triatlon V1m 64 200 200 200 464
143 Taboas Pazo, Jose Valentin Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 66 200 466
144 Pereiro Alonso, Diego Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 67 200 467
145 Viñas Romero, Enrique Universidade de Vigo Abm 67 200 200 200 467
146 Fernandez Cruz, Jose Miguel Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 68 200 468
147 Fontela Gomez, Antonio Real Club Nautico de Vigo Abm 200 200 69 200 469
148 Brandao Barbosa, Luis Eloy Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 71 200 471
149 Astorgano Rodriguez, Christian Licenza de 1 Día Abm 72 200 200 200 472
150 Garcia Alvarez, Alvaro Javier Triatlón Ferrol V1m 73 200 200 200 473
151 Arias Conde, Brais Club Triatlon Mar de Vigo Jnm 200 200 74 200 474
152 Blanco Perez, Francisco Javier Licenza de 1 Día V1m 74 200 200 200 474
153 Dominguez Faro, Marcos Enrique Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 76 200 476
154 Navarro Lorenzo, Jose Manuel Universidade de Vigo V1m 200 200 77 200 477
155 Iglesias Araujo, Jose Manuel Licenza de 1 Día V1m 77 200 200 200 477
156 Gil Broullon, Roberto Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 78 200 478
157 Cerdeira Perez, Jose Antonio Licenza de 1 Día Abm 78 200 200 200 478
158 Ogando Figueiras, Manuel Licenza de 1 Día Abm 200 200 80 200 480
159 Castelo Sanchez, Jose Alberto Tri. Arcade Inforhouse Santiago Abm 80 200 200 200 480
160 Tizón Davila, Jaime Licenza de 1 Día Abm 81 200 200 200 481
161 Penas Esperante, Jesus Licenza de 1 Día Abm 83 200 200 200 483
162 Rodriguez Jacome, Jose Luis Club Triatlón Lalin Abm 86 200 200 200 486
163 Marin Ortiz, Francisco Licenza de 1 Día Jnm 87 200 200 200 487
164 Gonzalez Castro, Jose Daniel Licenza de 1 Día V1m 90 200 200 200 490
165 Gonzalez Dieguez, Julio Clube Ciclista Monforte Abm 91 200 200 200 491
166 Cruz Trillo, Miguel Licenza de 1 Día V1m 92 200 200 200 492
167 Estevez Rodriguez, Ruben Licenza de 1 Día Abm 93 200 200 200 493



CATEGORÍAS:

JUNIOR FEMININO
Pos. Apelidos e nome Clube Cat. Beariz Poio Candeán Allariz T.(+3)

1 Alvarez Regueiro, Maria Eva Club Triatlon Mar de Vigo Jnf 1 1 1 200 3

JUNIOR MASCULINO
Pos. Apelidos e nome Clube Cat. Beariz Poio Candeán Allariz T.(+3)

1 Rodriguez Gonzalez, Javier Jose Clube Ciclista Monforte Jnm 1 1 200 1 3
2 Morais Acevedo, Jorge Licenza de 1 Día Jnm 200 4 4 200 208
3 Pedreira Estevez, Alberto Licenza de 1 Día Jnm 200 200 1 200 401
4 Nogueira Rodriguez, Adan Licenza de 1 Día Jnm 200 200 2 200 402
5 Leon Argibay, Miguel Licenza de 1 Día Jnm 200 2 200 200 402
6 Castro Toucido, Ivan Tri. Galaico-Cidade de Pontevedra Jnm 2 200 200 200 402
7 Sousa Vidal, Alberto Licenza de 1 Día Jnm 200 200 3 200 403
8 Vieitez Porto, Ismael Tri. Galaico-Cidade de Pontevedra Jnm 200 3 200 200 403
9 Marin Ortiz, Francisco Licenza de 1 Día Jnm 3 200 200 200 403
10 Arias Conde, Brais Club Triatlon Mar de Vigo Jnm 200 200 5 200 405

VETERÁN FEMININO
Pos. Apelidos e nome Clube Cat. Beariz Poio Candeán Allariz T.(+3)

1 Lemat Cabral, Mª Belen Cidade de Lugo Fluvial V1f 1 1 1 1 3

VETERÁN MASCULINO
Pos. Apelidos e nome Clube Cat. Beariz Poio Candeán Allariz T.(+3)

1 Jacome Mazas, Jose Ramon Triatlon Motobike Pontevedra V1m 1 1 3 200 5
2 Gonzalez Ojea, Manuel Cidade de Lugo Fluvial V1m 2 3 200 1 6
3 Casanova Vazquez, Juan Jose Cidade de Lugo Fluvial V1m 3 4 1 200 8
4 Menendez Iglesias, Pablo A. D. Fogar V1m 5 5 2 200 12
5 Fernandez Caride, Juan Carlos Beariz Triatlon V1m 6 7 7 7 20
6 Coniglio Rivas, Rodolfo Enrique Tri. Arcade Inforhouse Santiago V1m 11 8 9 200 28
7 Rodriguez Casabiell, Santiago Licenza de 1 Día V1m 16 200 12 9 37
8 Requeijo Garcia, Manuel Club Triatlón Lalin V1m 20 12 13 200 45
9 Garcia Abalo, Francisco Javier Licenza de 1 Día V1m 200 2 200 2 204
10 Rodriguez Sarmiento, Javier Beariz Triatlon V1m 4 200 200 4 208
11 Gomez Iglesias, Jose Javier Licenza de 1 Día V1m 7 200 200 5 212
12 Perez Novas, Miguel Licenza de 1 Día V1m 200 6 8 200 214
13 Carvajal Mosquera, Luis Delfin Beariz Triatlon V1m 10 200 200 6 216
14 Reza Montenegro, Antonio Beariz Triatlon V1m 9 200 200 8 217
15 Gonzalez Espiñeira, Jose Placido Club Atletismo Porriño V1m 200 13 4 200 217
16 Garcia Vallejo, Juan Ignacio Universidade de Vigo V1m 8 200 200 11 219
17 Perez Rodriguez, Nacho Licenza de 1 Día V1m 200 11 200 10 221
18 Recouso Garcia, Juan Carlos Tri. Arcade Inforhouse Santiago V1m 18 9 200 200 227
19 Lopez Quintela, Juan Carlos Licenza de 1 Día V1m 17 200 200 12 229
20 Teijeiro Nuñez, Joaquin Tomas Universidade de Vigo V1m 19 10 200 200 229
21 Riobó Muiño, Adolfo Licenza de 1 Día V1m 23 200 200 13 236
22 Gonzalez Yanez, Juan Francisco Tri. Arcade Inforhouse Santiago V1m 25 200 14 200 239
23 Gonzalez Gonzalez, Carlos Licenza de 1 Día V1m 200 200 200 3 403
24 Pereira Almuiña, Cesar Cristino Licenza de 1 Día V1m 200 200 5 200 405
25 Outerelo Cousiño, Pedro Pablo Club Atletismo Porriño V1m 200 200 6 200 406
26 Eguia Louzan, Marcos Licenza de 1 Día V1m 200 200 10 200 410
27 Hidalgo Lugo, Enrique Jose Licenza de 1 Día V1m 200 200 11 200 411
28 Mariño Carreño, Manuel Mª Licenza de 1 Día V1m 12 200 200 200 412
29 Ferraces Regueiro, Jose Triatlón Ferrol V1m 13 200 200 200 413
30 Lopez Represas, Antonio Licenza de 1 Día V1m 14 200 200 200 414
31 Navarro Lorenzo, Jose Manuel Universidade de Vigo V1m 200 200 15 200 415
32 Rodriguez Otero, Modesto Beariz Triatlon V1m 15 200 200 200 415
33 Garcia Alvarez, Alvaro Javier Triatlón Ferrol V1m 21 200 200 200 421
34 Blanco Perez, Francisco Javier Licenza de 1 Día V1m 22 200 200 200 422
35 Iglesias Araujo, Jose Manuel Licenza de 1 Día V1m 24 200 200 200 424
36 Gonzalez Castro, Jose Daniel Licenza de 1 Día V1m 26 200 200 200 426
37 Cruz Trillo, Miguel Licenza de 1 Día V1m 27 200 200 200 427


